
Vijayawada - SSS Hubballi Express/17330 - Exp - SWR 
BZA/Vijayawada Junction to UBL/SSS Hubballi Junction (Hubli) 

17h 10m - 691 km - 40 halts - Departs Daily 
# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart

s
Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 BZA Vijayawada Junction 13:45 8 1 0 32 19 SCR
2 MAG Mangalagiri 14:07 14:08 1m 1 1 12 98 33 SCR
3 NBR Namburu 14:15 14:16 1m 1 1 23 38 37 SCR
4 GNT Guntur Junction 14:30 14:35 5m 1 1 32 27 32 SCR
5 NLPD Nallapadu Junction 14:46 14:47 1m 2,3 1 37 54 SCR
6 PRCA Perecherla 14:54 14:55 1m 1 1 43 63 SCR
7 NDPU Nudurupadu 15:11 15:12 1m 1 1 60 74 SCR
8 NRT Narasaraopet 15:26 15:27 1m 1 1 77 75 80 SCR
9 SAB Santamagulur 15:40 15:41 1m 1 93 67 SCR
10 SYM Savalyapuram Junction 15:51 15:52 1m 1 105 85 SCR
11 VKN Vinukonda 15:59 16:00 1m 1 1 114 78 SCR
12 KCD Kurichedu 16:19 16:20 1m 1 1 139 70 SCR
13 DKD Donakonda 16:31 16:32 1m 1 1 152 60 SCR
14 MRK Markapur Road 16:56 16:57 1m 2 1 176 67 160 SCR
15 TLU Tarlupadu 17:08 17:09 1m 1 1 188 68 SCR
16 CBM Cumbum 17:21 17:22 1m 1 1 202 59 SCR
17 SDV Somidevipalle 17:41 17:42 1m 1 1 221 59 SCR
18 GID Giddalur 17:57 17:58 1m 1,2 1 236 46 SCR
19 DMT Diguvametta 18:13 18:14 1m 1 247 53 SCR
20 GZL Gazulapalli 18:45 18:46 1m 1 274 10 239 SCR
21 NDL Nandyal Junction 20:10 20:15 5m 1 1 289 62 211 SCR
22 PNM Panyam 20:29 20:30 1m 1 1 303 39 SCR
23 BEY Bugganipalli Cement

Nagar
20:59 21:00 1m 1 322 44 386 SCR

24 BMH Betamcherla 21:09 21:10 1m 1 1 329 74 425 SCR
25 RGM Rangapuram 21:19 21:20 1m 1 340 26 440 SCR
26 DHNE Dhone Junction 22:18 22:20 2m 0 1 365 71 SCR
27 MYL Malliyala 22:29 22:30 1m 1 1 375 74 439 SCR
28 LMD Linganenidoddi 22:37 22:38 1m 1 1 384 66 473 SCR
29 PDL Pendekallu Junction 22:44 22:45 1m 1 1 391 82 SCR
30 TGL Tuggali 22:57 22:58 1m 1 1 407 79 SCR
31 MKR Maddikera 23:09 23:10 1m 1 1 422 35 SCR
32 GTL Guntakal Junction 23:30 23:35 5m 7 1 433 38 451 SCR
33 BLL Bantanahal 23:54 23:55 1m 1 1 445 23 460 SCR
34 BAY Ballari Junction (Bellary) 01:35 01:40 5m 1 2 483 54 450 SWR
35 KDN Kudatini 02:02 02:03 1m 1 2 503 50 480 SWR
36 TNGL Toranagallu Junction 02:18 02:20 2m 2 2 516 49 473 SWR
37 HPT Hosapete Junction

(Hospet)
03:00 03:05 5m 1 2 548 36 466 SWR

38 MRB Munirabad 03:15 03:16 1m 1 2 554 49 470 SWR
39 KBL Koppal 03:43 03:45 2m 2 2 576 52 SWR
40 BNP Bhanapur 03:59 04:00 1m 2 588 47 SWR
41 GDG Gadag Junction 04:58 05:00 2m 2 633 30 654 SWR
42 UBL SSS Hubballi Junction

(Hubli)
06:55 2 2 691 - 627 SWR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

May 15 2024 (11:33)

May 15 2024 (11:33)

1

1


